Mer. 2. 25

## Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission 1013	253506 e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies) Takashi BAN, Hirohisa KATOH, Masahiko KIMBARA and Hidehito KUBO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI  SEISAKUSHO  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho  City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:   ✓ Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/404,088  Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? □ Yes ☒ No
	T
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq.  Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.  Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
2000 DCDATES 00000160 0940408B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
581 40.00 <b>0</b> 0	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., (18,919)  Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT

**REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0355** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	KABUSHIKI KAISHA T	OYODA JIDO	SHOKKI SEIS.	AKUSHO		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	2-1, Toyoda-cho, K	ariya-shi,	Aichi-ken,	448-8671,	Japan	
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rece transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a FUEL CELL SYSTEM					, sells, assigns an
	relating to International Patent App				or which application	for Letters Pate
(Insert date	(a) executed on	; [ ( Mo	rgan & Finne	egan, L.L.	P.	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on September 23, 1 Serial No. 09 / 404,088	999;	w York ) is when known.	hereby authorize	ed to insert in (b) th	e specified
	Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)*).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventisaid Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be do including separate assignments and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREO	), when requested e ASSIGNEE may ion, including in the crence, reissue, rec eclared in relation declarations, takin	by said ASSIGNEI deem necessary, d he preparation and examination, or pub- to same, such acts g all rightful oaths,	B and without cha esirable or expedi prosecution of sa blic use proceeding to include but no providing sworn	irge to but at the ex- ient, for securing, m id application(s) and g, and in any litigation to be limited to execu- testimony, and obta	pense of said aintaining and I the issuance of on or other legal uting all papers, ining and
<b></b>	. Tobashi Ran	Takashi	Ban	Octobe:	r 22, 1999	
(Signatures)	1) Takashistan (SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	_
	2 Hirohisa Katok	Hirohisa	a Katoh	October	22, 1999	_
	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	
	a Hasaliko Kimbara	Masahiko	Kimbara	October	22, 1999	- <b>-</b>
	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	
	4) Hidehito Kubo	Hidehita	Kubo	October	22, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	-
	5] (SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	_
	6) (SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	_
	7) (PIGNATURE)		(TVOE NAME)	andread to the second terrorise to the second terroris	/DATES	_

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0356

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 12/21/1999**